Tuscarawas County Health Department's 2023 Community Impact At-A-Glance

At the Tuscarawas County Health Department, we are here to serve you. Here are some of the community impacts we made in 2023.

4,205 Medical Appointments

\$1,580,764.18 Grant Funds Received

70 Families Served Through the Safe Beginnings Program

> **1,111** Naloxone (Narcan) Kits Distributed

> > **1**21H

WIC Clients

HI

Food Safety

Inspections Completed 4.997

Birth and Death

Certificates

Issued

Our TCHD professionals are here to build a sustainable environment, healthier families, and thriving communities right here in Tuscarawas County. Septic Permits Issued 85 Well Water Permits Issued

T

Tons of Scrap Tires Collected

173 Animal Bites Investigated

3,301 Vaccines Provided

s rs 102

Child Safety Gates Distributed

169

Car Seats or Boosters

Provided

230 Clients Served Through Children with Medical Handicaps Program **8,075** Mosquitoes Collected & Tested

218 COVID-19 Tests Conducted

We graciously thank all of our community supporters who make our success possible.



Tuscarawas County Health Department

MEDICAL CARE

Immunizations Adult & Family Care **Reproductive Health**

Medicare, Medicaid, & Private Insurance Accepted

SUPPLEMENTAL **FOOD ASSISTANCE**

WIC is a special supplemental nutrition program for Women, Infants, and Children up to 5 years of age.

SUPPORT FOR FAMILIES

Car & Booster Seats Cribs 4 Kids (Pack' N Plays) **Food Safetv Mosquito Control Program** Water Safety (Well & Septic)

Contact us today to learn more!

f) 💽 🚿 🕒 Find us on Facebook, Instagram, X, and YouTube.



The Tuscarawas County **Health Department** Cares for You!

Your Tuscarawas County Health Department is led by the following dedicated individuals:



Katie Seward, MPH, CHES Tusc. Co. Health Commissioner



Reggie Stockert Board of Health President



USCARAWAS COUNTY

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Rebecca Mastin, BSN, RN Board of Health Vice President



Michael Cochran Board of Health Member



Andrea Fanti, PhD, Ed.D Board of Health Member Board of Health Member

Daniel Blumer, DO

Medical Director



Jennifer Demuth, BSC

Director of Promotion

& Community Relations

Dr. Walter W. Randolph III, MS, MD Board of Health Member



Angela Frantz Director of Administrative Services



Valerie Wilson, MS, RDN, LD, CLC Director of Maternal & Child Health Services



Amy Kaser, RN Director of Nursing



Natasha Yonley, MPH, CPH, CHES **Director of Prevention** Services



Chelsea Martin, BSN, RN Clinical Coordinator

03/24 JD

897 East Iron Avenue

Dover, Ohio 44622

Michael Kopko, REHS

Director of

Environmental Health

Services

Loretta Pinchek

Director of

Health Information

Services

(330) 343-5555

www.tchdnow.org

